

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.160/2002

MOHD. ASLAM @ BHURE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions and intervention)

Date : 13/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Firdous Islam Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. C.M. Patel, Adv.
Mr. M.M. Kashyap, Adv.

For Applicant (s) Mr. Anil B. Divan, Sr. Adv.
in intervention Mr. R.P. Gupta, Adv.
appln. Mr. P.H. Parikh, Adv.
Mr. Sushendra Kr. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. V.P. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Intervenor(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.
Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Ray, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Z. Jilani, Adv.
Mr. M.S. Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. M. Taiyab Khan, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.
Mr. Imran Qaisar, Adv.
Mr. Hashim, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, A.G.
U.O.I. Mr. Kirit N. Raval, ASG
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

State of U.P. Mr. R.N. Trivedi, ASG.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Agrawal, Adv.

