

â

W.P(C)No. 160 OF 2002

L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R

.PL59

ITEM NO. 1A

COURT NO. 2

SECTION PIL

( For Judgment )

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (C) No. 160/2002

Mohd. Aslam @ Bhure

Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

Respondents

HEARD BY HON'BLE RAJENDRA BABU, QUADRI, SHAH, HEGDE AND RAJU, JJ

Date: 31.3.2003 These matters were called on for pronouncement of  
judgment today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. O.P. Sharma, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Nanita Sharma, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. K.N. Raval, S.G.  
Mr. A Parmeswaran, Adv.

VHP Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

United Lawyers Front Mr. Ravi Prakash Gupta, Adv.

All India Muslim Law Personal Board Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

All India Babri Masjid Action Committee Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

State of UP Mr. R.N. Trivedi, ASG  
Mr. R.C. Verma, Adv.

Babri Masjid Coordination Committee Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

For Applicant In IAs 9 & 10 Mr. Vishwajit Sigh, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Dharam Vir Singh Rawal, Adv.(NP)  
( Applicant in Person )

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Rajendra Babu pronounced the judgment of the Court.

The order made by this Court on 13.3.2002, as modified by the order made on 14.3.2002, should be operative until disposal of the suits in the High Court of Allahabad not only to maintain communal harmony but also to fulfil other objectives of the Act. The writ petition shall stand disposed of accordingly.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)  
Court Master

(Om Prakash)  
Court Master

Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file